PE	10/30 O 10/30	
IPR O	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	-13-2004
ENTE	Form 130-1595 RECORI	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
10	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	02719998
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Fremont Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Fremont Acquisition, Inc.
<i>~</i>		Internal Address: 2828 Highland Avenue
30	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Cincinnati, OH 45212
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1
امر	✓ Assignment Merger	
7	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2828 Highland Avenue
		Cincinnati, OH 45212
i	Other	
	04/05/04	City:State:Zip:
	04/05/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,472,523 &
		5,433,773
•	Additional numbers a	<u> </u>
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Amy Brown c/oKatz Teller Brant Hild	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
	255 E. Fifth Street, Ste 2400	✓ Enclosed
	Cincinnati, OH 45202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 255 E. Fifth Street, Ste 2400	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	
		E THIS SPACE
	9. Signature.	
	Amy E. Brown Name of Person Signing	Signature 4/7/04 Date
l		er sheet, attachments, and documents: Q
2/2004	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231
C:8021	1	

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Fremont Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("FI"), has the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patents identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Fremont Acquisition, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("FA"), is desirous of acquiring FI's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, FI hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said FA the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents;

AND FI HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer said Patents to FA.

[Signatures on attached page]

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0100

IN WITNESS Minnesota this <u>5</u> 7	S WHEREOF, FI I day of April, 2004	nas executed this instrument at Minneapolis,
WITNESS:		FREMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.
Leuldehn	an/	By:
STATE OF MINNES	ÍSS:	
	g instrument was	acknowledged before me this <u>577</u> day of April, <u>Four Spekmar</u> of Fremont Industries, Inc., a
Minnesota corporat		ATHIOLOGY BEDLIC Notary Public
KTBH:600705.1		Minnesota

2

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Patent Number	Description
U.S. Pat. No. 5,472,523	Method and Composition for Treatment of Phosphate Coated Metal Surfaces
U.S. Pat. No. 5,433,773	Method and Composition for Treatment of Phosphate Coated Metal Surfaces
Canadian Pat. No. 2152837	Method and Composition for Treatment of Phosphate Coated Metal Surfaces
Mexican Pat. No. 199735	Method and Composition for Treatment of Phosphate Coated Metal Surfaces

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0102